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6
16:10

4269 m
9.837 

H

Sky Bet Build A Bet Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.281 2.430 1.215 608 303)

1
4269

ML: 67,0

76.20

Hillview
10j. b W (Fruits Of Love - Da Das Delight)

Trainer: G Hanmer
Besitzer: Graham William Briscoe

Benjamin Macey

29.12 Doncaster 4 70.8 4905 5.732 41,0 Joe Anderson Stone's Throw, Bugise Seagull, Rockola Vo
25.01 Huntingdon U 70.3 5038 13.008 67,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Beachcomber, Loup De Maulde, White Rhin
11.11 Aintree 8 72.6 4964 15.609 51,0 S Bowen Gentleman At Arms, Iwilldoit, Icare Allen
29.05 Cartmel 9 76.2 5105 18.210 12,0 S Bowen Aramax, Scrum Diddly, My Bobby Dazzler
20.05 Uttoxeter 2 71.2 4691 9.678 17,0 S Bowen Twig, Espoir De Romay

2
ML: 9,0

75.70

Akimos
6j. gr W (Westerner - Redemption Song)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: Old Gold Racing 28

N De Boinville

30.11 Leicester 5 75.7 4124 3.697 4,3 N De Boinville Fresh Speculation, John Barbour, Woodland
09.11 Sandown 2 70.3 3980 7.804 4,0 Freddie Gordon Glynn Brae, Paso Doble
16.04 Ffos Las 1 72.1 4023 4.753 6,0 Paul O'Brien Devon Dude, Guchen
15.03 Uttoxeter U 70.8 4012 10.892 13,0 Sam Twiston-Davies The Jukebox Kid, Royal Rambler, I'm A Lum
28.12 Newbury 5 73.0 3282 8.169 12,0 N De Boinville Peso, Koapey, In Limbo

3
ML: 13,0

75.70

Below The Radar
8j. b W (Getaway - Benfaithful)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Hemmings Racing

Freddie Keighley

11.12 Taunton U 75.7 4630 7.124 4,5 H Cobden Kap Vert, Bertie Wooster, The Magus
10.11 Kempton 3 71.2 4225 10.926 6,0 H Cobden Idy Wood, Eyed
11.04 Ayr 2 74.4 4115 5.281 4,3 Callum Pritchard Summergrounds, The Jeweller's Pet
15.03 Uttoxeter 4 71.7 4012 10.562 9,0 H Cobden Hidden History, Wellington Arch, Blenkinsop
28.01 Chepstow 7 75.3 3914 5.651 8,5 H Cobden Boyles Hill, Lanesborough, Castelfort

4
ML: 8,5

75.30

Knomorediamonds
6j. b W (Balko - Vie Sa Vie)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Joanne Bilsland

Alan Doyle

03.12 Haydock 2 73.9 3796 5.809 2,6 Alan Doyle Lets Go To Vegas, Haarar
02.11 Carlisle U 72.6 4022 8.714 4,2 Alan Doyle Tormund Giantsbane, Intosomethinggood, L
03.10 Hexham 1 73.5 4049 6.227 2,7 Alan Doyle Divilabother, Malangen
02.02 Musselburgh 6 72.1 3979 8.978 17,0 P W Wadge Harper Valley, The Gray Ghost, My Noble L
14.12 Newcastle 3 71.7 3392 4.193 2,1 P W Wadge It's All About You, Authorized Mission

5
ML: 51,0

74.40

Ring O Roses
8j. ch S (Flemensfirth - Presenting Lisa)

Trainer: H C Knight
Besitzer: Liz Prowting

Charlie Deutsch

01.01 Windsor 8 75.3 4023 9.242 41,0 Alice Stevens Easy Love, Game Colours, I Spy A Diva
06.12 Sandown U 73.0 3985 10.630 29,0 Thomas Bellamy Sunset Marquesa, Shantwopointfive, Lookin
18.12 Lingfield 3 74.4 3923 5.651 29,0 R P McLernon Godot, Guard Duty
13.09 Ballinrobe 2 73.5 4436 13.565 13,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Cobra Queen, Natural Look
26.08 Ballinrobe U 72.1 4680 6.000 4,0 Rachael Blackmore Linden Arden, Ossifer Hops, Meyo

6
ML: 13,0

73.90

Magic Wave
10j. b W (Gentlewave - Annie's Gift)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: The Magic Circle

Jamie Hamilton

29.12 Kelso 2 70.3 4564 9.506 7,5 Jamie Hamilton Both Barrels, Esprit Du Potier
07.05 Kelso 3 72.1 4564 6.337 5,0 Jamie Hamilton Kilmore Rock, Les's Legacy
22.04 Kelso 1 69.4 4196 6.337 8,5 Jamie Hamilton Fingal's Hill, Foster'sisland
28.03 Wetherby 13 72.1 4276 3.961 12,0 Jamie Hamilton Blue Hop, Kilta, Crazierthandaisy
01.02 Wetherby 6 68.5 3963 7.922 19,0 Alan Johns Mr Bramley, Bowling Buddy, Joyeux Machin

7
ML: 9,0

73.90

High Dancer
6j. b W (Norse Dancer - Up High)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: Wrr Uk

Brian Hughes

29.11 Doncaster 2 70.8 3903 5.651 3,1 Sean Quinlan Serious Chat, Kalium
31.10 Wetherby 4 71.2 3963 5.281 1,9 B S Hughes Singapore Trip, Camarrate, Glen Road
07.04 Kelso 2 74.4 4564 4.753 7,0 B S Hughes Dollar Collar, Half Track
19.03 Haydock 1 73.0 4270 4.901 3,2 B S Hughes Cahier's Den, Pike Road
02.02 Musselburgh U 73.9 4792 8.978 10,0 William Maggs Prince Of Perth, Hostile Hotelier, Thunder N

8
ML: 8,0

73.00

Judicial Deference
7j. gr W (Jukebox Jury - Little Choice)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Ledwith Coates Adams

Craig Nichol

22.12 Musselburgh 1 71.7 3979 4.357 2,6 Craig Nichol The G Wizard, Who's Glen
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 2 71.7 3935 4.753 15,0 Craig Nichol Atlantic Lad, Hardly Surprising
24.11 Moig South 1 74.8 4828 4.753 5,5 Eoin Staples Howdoyalikeherhome, The Mail Train
27.10 Tattersalls 6 77.1 4828 4.753 3,5 B Finn Thetownilovedsowel, D Journey Man, Live T
25.05 Ballingarry U 77.1 4828 4.753 5,0 B Finn Roaring Conquest, Monsieur Le Fuzz, Anot

9
ML: 26,0

73.00

Kilmore Rock
7j. b W (Shirocco - Champayne Hallie)

Trainer: S Corbett
Besitzer: Payne, Bell, Severs, Moffatt &

Conor Rabbitt

22.12 Musselburgh U 73.5 4753 5.281 12,0 Nathan Moscrop Forged Well, Special Rate, Giovanni Chang
30.10 Newcastle 6 77.1 4763 4.066 10,0 Nathan Moscrop Do No Wrong, Hostile Hotelier, Fairlawn Ski
05.10 Kelso U 75.7 5266 5.281 5,5 Nathan Moscrop Ashtown Lad, Saint Arvans, Half Shot
07.06 Hexham 3 75.3 4685 5.892 2,3 Nathan Moscrop Pinot Rouge, Our Sam
07.05 Kelso 1 72.1 4564 6.337 4,0 Nathan Moscrop Les's Legacy, Magic Wave

10
ML: 11,0

72.10

Jasmin De Cotte
7j. br W (Estejo - Traviata Valtat)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: The Blind Squirrels

Liam Harrison

23.10 Clonmel 7 75.3 4224 7.438 12,0 Sean O'Keeffe Spellacy's Cross, Ceroc, Person Of Interest
27.09 Listowel U 74.8 4792 7.934 9,5 J W Hendrick Pride Of Place, Dorans Law, Meehall
13.04 Down Royal 5 73.9 5276 7.190 4,0 Sean O'Keeffe Sea Aster, Wine An Dine, Meyo
22.02 Fairyhouse 3 69.9 5180 7.934 3,5 Sean O'Keeffe Ney, Meyo
29.12 Leopardstown 3 68.9 4920 10.435 23,0 Conor Smithers Sequestered, Dorans Law

11
ML: 17,0

70.80

Wasthatok
8j. b W (Mount Nelson - Kassis)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: Grant Harrison & The Redhot

Joe Williamson

28.12 Catterick 2 72.6 3883 4.489 7,5 I J Power Soldierofthestorm, Escort'kheops
21.11 Catterick U 74.8 5079 4.098 2,2 Joe Williamson I See The Sea, Sputnik, Emotional Roller
14.11 Newcastle 1 68.9 4080 4.066 5,0 Joe Williamson Livano Bello, Looking Splendid
31.10 Wetherby 2 70.8 4276 4.225 9,5 Joe Williamson Princesse Milania, Lillistar
18.10 Catterick 4 60.3 2791 4.187 9,0 Rhys Elliott Bollin Neil, Trapper John, Arctic Fox

12
ML: 21,0

70.80

Broderick
6j. br W (Affinisea - Highland Breeze)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: A C O'Keeffe

Sean Quinlan

11.05 Plumpton 5 72.1 4128 6.020 7,5 Lewis Saunders D'jo Dela Barriere, Hecouldbetheone, Don R
02.04 Exeter 3 76.2 4350 4.553 5,5 Luke Scott Koukeo, Al Sayah
11.03 Sedgefield 2 75.3 3381 4.066 2,5 G Sheehan Bond Broker, Rogue Sea
19.02 Doncaster 2 75.3 3903 4.066 8,0 Sean Quinlan Calimystic, Queens Wish
16.01 Newcastle 1 73.5 3392 4.193 4,5 Sean Quinlan Zephlyn, Buzz Iceclear
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H

Sky Bet Build A Bet Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.281 2.430 1.215 608 303)

13
ML: 9,0

70.30

Killycarn
6j. b W (Mount Nelson - Hakeeka)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: T C Racing Syndicate

Peter Kavanagh

01.01 Catterick 1 74.4 3160 4.225 9,0 Peter Kavanagh John Betjeman, Byron Hill
06.12 Wetherby 8 69.9 3219 3.812 26,0 Peter Kavanagh Starmount, Madame La Papillon, Two Broth
24.11 Sedgefield 3 69.9 3381 4.193 29,0 Peter Kavanagh Amancio, Idaho Valley
27.10 Bangor-On-Dee 9 69.9 3351 7.393 34,0 Peter Kavanagh Spectacularsunrise, Super Freddie, Douglas
03.05 Toomebridge 2 77.1 4828 7.393 5,0 N McParlan Chichester Park, Hello Tom

14
ML: 21,0

69.90

Victoria Milano
8j. b S (Milan - Aughrim Vic)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Milano Racing Syndicate

Toby Wynne

21.04 Fakenham 3 73.5 4024 6.601 3,5 J J Burke Doc McCoy, Diamond Koda
27.02 Ludlow 5 73.9 4786 6.337 13,0 C Gethings Felicie Du Maquis, Gaye Legacy, Minniemu
07.02 Bangor-On-Dee 6 74.8 4856 6.337 5,5 Adam Wedge Lagonda, Micks Jet, Gold Clermont
25.01 Uttoxeter 2 74.4 4012 4.029 13,0 Adam Wedge Jilaijone, Miss Maverick
26.12 Aintree 6 74.4 4023 7.922 15,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Lavida Adiva, Sweet Magic, Lunar Discover

15
ML: 17,0

69.90

Roaring Home
7j. b S (Jack Hobbs - Koolala)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: Joanna Wellesley & Nicola Tu

Thomas Bellamy

12.12 Doncaster U 76.2 4905 3.294 3,2 David Bass Either Or, For Gina, Pipers Cross
04.11 Warwick 2 70.8 4229 4.753 6,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Got A Dream, Datsalrightcharlie
10.10 Chepstow 4 75.7 3229 4.225 3,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Sweet Caryline, Princess Keri, Jackeline
05.05 Warwick 2 76.2 4225 3.697 6,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Leave Her To Me, Granny Hawkins
09.03 Carlisle U 76.2 3420 5.017 6,0 David Bass Lady Babs, Milajess, Joto

16
ML: 13,0

68.90

Fast Work
6j. b W (Workforce - Pixey Punk)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: J Morgan

Callum Bewley

26.12 Wetherby 3 74.4 3963 4.753 8,5 Callum Bewley Brookside La, Wise Move
29.11 Newcastle 4 71.7 3392 10.892 51,0 Callum Bewley Le Beau Madrik, Gaelic Rover, Ballyeaston
30.10 Stratford 10 69.9 3283 6.535 67,0 G Sheehan Wandering Ego, Park Talk, Brace For Landi
22.02 Newcastle 6 73.0 3392 4.193 26,0 Peter Kavanagh Young Getaway, Cahier's Den, He's Bresilia
24.01 Doncaster 13 70.8 3336 2.614 23,0 Peter Kavanagh Storming George, Kind Intention, Tiddesley 

17
ML: 6,0

68.90

Brookside La
6j. b W (Shantou - Brookside)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Christopher Greenall

Tristan Durrell

26.12 Wetherby 1 72.6 3963 4.753 4,3 C J Todd Wise Move, Fast Work
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 4 69.9 3351 6.601 19,0 C J Todd Idaho Sun, They Want Me, Count Adhemar
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 5 69.9 3351 4.753 34,0 Harry Skelton Shabalko D'herm, Count Of Vendome, Filibu
25.10 Kelso 5 71.7 3265 4.357 17,0 Tristan Durrell Smoke Trail, Eagles Reprieve, He's Bresilia
12.03 Huntingdon 5 72.1 3174 2.178 5,5 Heidi Palin Driftwood Bounty, Naval Tribute, Wild Goos

Ergebnis: Quoten:


